## 505113274 09/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5160035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.	12/31/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L3 SECURITY & DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	10E COMMERCE WAY	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14886883
Application Number:	15080741

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500
Email: gellis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126157-00102 00501	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. HARRISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan D. Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=#27112894v1ME1 - 12.31.17 DE Certificate of Amendment (company name change)#page1.tif source=#27112894v1ME1 - 12.31.17 DE Certificate of Amendment (company name change)#page2.tif

PATENT 505113274 REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0196

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "L3 SECURITY & DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMber, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203834638

Date: 12-27-17

2663695 8100 SR# 20177656625

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0197

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:58 PM 12/19/2017
FILED 01:58 PM 12/19/2017
SR 20177656625 - File Number 2663695

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST:** That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by written consent without a meeting, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is L3 Security & Detection Systems, Inc."

**SECOND:** That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FOURTH:** That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 11:59 pm on December 31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Ann D. Davidson, its Senior Vice President, Secretary, this 18th day of December, 2017.

Name: Ann D. Davidson

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 09/26/2018